(R-95-409)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 284699

ADOPTED ON OCT 03 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with The County of San Diego, to provide services to the homeless population of San Diego, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 2846. -1.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Love's Gift, to provide services to the homeless population of San Diego, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 284699 -2.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with San Diego Youth and Community Services, to provide services to the homeless population of San Diego, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

RR- 284609 -3.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Neighborhood House Association, to provide services to the homeless population of San Diego, under

the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 284699 -4.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Episcopal Community Services, to provide services to the homeless population of San Diego, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$80,836 from Fund 185301, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above projects.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

D17

John K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 09/06/94

Aud.Cert:9500076

Or.Dept:Mgr.

R-95-409

Form=r.auagr

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED B	ALANCE	AC _	9500076	
			OFDI	<b>⊏\/ .</b> 4b.o.4	Ala a		for the ol	DEP	T. NO.:	058	
	the		ng resolu							the purpose set nto the Treasury,	
Amount S		80,836.00				Fund,			185301		
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing the (	expendit	ure of funds	to provide	e services t	to the home	eless popul	ation of	
	•	San Die	go.			•					
Date		July 19, 1994				By: Sosie Peys					
			•		•		AUDIT	FOR AND COM	APTROLLEŔ'S	DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY		-		AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA U	BENF/	T T		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1	0	185301		_	9544					\$80,836.00	
<del></del>								<del></del>			
	·										
***					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$80,836.00	
·										FUND OVERRIDE	
ame ai nticipa	re to ted 1	be drav	wn, and	that the	e said mone	ey now ac	tually in th	ne Treasury	, together	n from which the with the moneys ncumbered.	
Vend	or										
Purpo	se										
Date		By:									
						,	AUDIT	OR AND COM	APTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	DENE/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
						····				-	
										·	
		00)						TOTAL A	MOUNT		
C-361 (R)	EV 2-	-92)							AC	fund override [ <b>9500076</b>	
									AU	970006	

OCT 03 1994

P-284699